		CORPRATE R/D	518 387 6110	TO 8170330870	131 P.02/04
				\frown	
1	•				
		03-19-	2003	Docket No.	RD-27,809
F	ORM PTO 1595 -31-92			T U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Oilice
	10-24-00	102389	9764		
	To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving p	party(ies):
	Norberto NMN Silvi	1	Name: <u>Gen</u>	eral Electric Co	трапу
	Mark Howard Glammatte	1	Internal Addres	ss:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(io	z) anacheg? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
+				: One River R	oad
	3. Nature of conveyance:	—	Street Address		
	Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schene	ectady State	NY ZIP: 12345
	Other Oct 20, 2	2000 Oct 20, 2000			<u> </u>
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & :	address(es) attached?	Yes NO
					an a
-					- Martin
	4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):			
		g filed together with a new app	dication, the execution	on date of the app	ioanon is.
	001 20, 2000), 2000			
	A. Patent Application		B, Patent N	NO.(S)	
	09/705	T, Q66 Additional numbers attac		40	
	5. Name and address of p concerning document sho	party to whom correspondenc uld be mailed:	e 6. Total number o	of applications and	patents involved:
	Name: General Elec	tric Company	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address: CHI	D Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enciosed		
	Bidg. K-1, Salamor	ne			
	P.O. Box 8	•	Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account
		Research Circle	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
				07-0868	r
	City: Schenectady	State: NY ZIP:12301			
	City: Schenectady		('NAI'(XA	21)
	<u> </u>	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	0	
	 Statement and signatu To the best of my knowled 	dge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true a	nd correct and any	y attached copy
	is a true copy of the origin		a sti		,
	Noreen C. J		1º h-	<u> </u>	124/2
	Name of Person :	-	Signature		
		Total number	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and	document 3
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/84)	•		A	
			etach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information t		_	
	1 00000058 070868 0970		Patents and Trade	marks	
03/19/2003 GTON		Washington, D.C.			
01 FC :80 21	40.00 CH	· ·	· · · · ·		
		·····			

PATENT REEL: 013488 FRAME: 0145

.

•

c c

4

	RD-27,809
in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	
Norberto Silvi	of Clifton Park, New York
Mark Howard Giammattei	of Selkirk, New York
	of
	of of
	of
	orporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD AND SYSTEM TO COMPOUND SILICONE	COMPOSITIONS
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	d States natent
executed concurrently herewith, or \mathbf{X} U.S. Serial No.: $\underline{09/705, 246}$, filed $\underline{11/7}$	2100
X 0.5. Serial No.: $09/100 266$, filed 1/1.	3700
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successo consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will co facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify	mmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr $10/20$ 2000	and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr $10/20$ 2000	roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
State ofNEW YORK) SS:	roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>	Norberto Silvi
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>	Norberto Silvi
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>2646</u> day of <u>Octobe</u>	Norberto Silvi
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>2676</u> day of <u>Outobe</u> Norberto Silvi	Norberto Silvi
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>) This <u>2676</u> day of <u>Outohe</u> above-named <u>Norberto Silvi</u> executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg	Norberto Silvi
State of	Norberto Silvi
State of	Norberto Silvi
State of	Norberto Silvi
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr IODO Date State of NEW YORK DSS: County of SCHENECTADY This	Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi to me personally known as the individual whe- ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr IO/10 1000 Date State of	Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi 10 me personally known as the individual who jed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own MAMMAN (Notary Public) 1 of 2
Successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce provide the second state of the state of	Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi (Notary Public)
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u> <u>ID</u>	norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi 2000, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual whe- ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own UMAN Man (Notary Public) 2 of 2
Successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce provide the second seco	Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi Norberto Silvi (Notary Public)

CORPRATE R/D	518 387	6110	ТΟ	817033087031	P.04/04
--------------	---------	------	----	--------------	---------

REEL: 013488 FRAME: 0147

	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,809
/	-20-00 1	11 10
	Date	Mark Howard Giammattei
State of NEW YC	DRK) SS:	
County of SCHENI		
This	the day of Otoler	, 2000, before me personally came
the above-named	Mark Howard Giamma	
	ecuted the foregoing assignment, wh wn free will for the purposes therein :	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Notar	ARY MCCREA MCNAMARA	10. M.C. AFAN
Seal My Co	alified in Schenectady County 01MC5081568 mmission Expires June 10, 2002	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) \$S:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-named		to me personally known as the
		o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	ecuted the foregoing assignment, wh wn free will for the purposes therein :	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her ov		o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
		o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her ov Seal	wn free will for the purposes therein :	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
same of his/her ov Seal		o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
same of his/her ov Seal	wn free will for the purposes therein s	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
same of his/her ov Seal	Date) SS:	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Seal State of	Date) SS:	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exe	Date) SS:) day of	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exe	Date) SS:)day of	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
Seal Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exe same of his/her ov	Date) SS:)day of	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came
Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exe	Date) SS:)day of	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

,-----

.

. .